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ACCESSOIRES

MOUNTING DESCRIPTION
MONTERINGSANVISNING / MONTAGEANLEITUNG/
DESCRIZIONE DELMONTAGGIO / NOTICE DE MONTAGE

HOFTEBELTE / HIP BELT / BECKENGURT /  
CINTURA PELVICA / CINTURA VENTRALE 

NETTI III, NETTI V, NETTI 4U CE, NETTI 4U CED

This product conforms to regulation MDR
(EU)2017/745 for medical products.
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Model: Hoftebelte / Hip Belt / Beckengurts / Cintura pelvica / Cinture ventrale
Version: 2025-06

MONTERINGSANVISNING

 2stk 13 mm fastnøkler

1.  Trekk beltet gjennom hoftebeltefestet  
 (dette er formontert på Netti Mini).

2.  Tre beltet tilbake gjennom belte- 
 klemmen.

3.  Fest hoftebeltet i det bakerste hullet i 
  rygghengslebraketten med den  
 vedlagte skrue og mutter.

4.  Hoftebeltebraketten bør stå i  
 45° vinkel.

MOUNTING DESCRIPTION

 2pcs 13 mm open-end spanners.

1.  Pull the belt through the hole in the  
 hip belt bracket .

2.  Thread the belt back through the  
 enclosed belt clamp.

3.  Fix the hip belt bracket in the bacmost  
 hole of the backrest hinge using the  
 enclosed screws and nuts.

4.  The hip belt bracket should be  
 mounted in a 45° angle.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

 2 Stück 13 mm Maulschlüssel

1.  Gurt durch die Öffnung des Gurt- 
 halters ziehen.

2.  Gurt durch die Gurtschnalle  
 zurückziehen.
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Model: Hoftebelte / Hip Belt / Beckengurts / Cintura pelvica / Cinture ventrale
Version: 2025-06

3.  Gurthalter mit Hilfe der beige-  
 fügten Schraube und Muttern im  
 hinteren Loch des Rückenlehnen -  
 scharniers montieren.

4.  Den Gurthalter im 45°-Winkel am  
 Rahmen montieren.

DESCRIZIONE DELMONTAGGIO

 Chiave semplice 2 pz. 13 mm

1.  Tirare la cinghia attraverso il foro  
 nella staffa della cintura pelvica.

2.  Infilare il retro della cinghia nella  
 fibbia della cinghia.

3.  Fissare la staffa della cintura pelvica  
 allo snodo dello schienale nel foro  
 più indietro, utilizzando le viti e i  
 dadi inclusi.

4.  La staffa della cintura pelvica   
 dovrebbe essere montata ad un  
 angolo di 45°.

NOTICE DE MONTAGE

 2 clés anglaises de 13 mm

1.  Faites passer la ceinture dans la  
 patte de fixation.

2.  Faites repasser la ceinture dans  
 l’attache.

3.  Montez la patte de fixation dans le  
 dernier trou à l’arrière de la ferrure  
 du dossier, à l’aide des vis et écrous  
 livrés.

4.  Orientez la boucle à environ 45°.
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FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US:

This mounting description is available 
to be downloaded from our homepage  
www.My-Netti.com 

Manufacturer of Netti:     EU Distributor:


